OBEDIENCE DOG CLUB Inc.

OPEN AGILITY & JUMPING TRIAL
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Saturday 27 August 2016
Sponsored by Tuffrock

TuffRock

Supporting Nature's Balance”




TaffRock!

Supporting Nature's Balance™

CUSTOMER INFO — NEW ORGANIC DOG (K9) PRODUCTS

TuffRock K9JF Joint Formula ~ TuffRock K9GI ~
#1 Seller — 3 sizes 2 sizes

Large Dog 500 grams $55
Medium 275 grams ~ $34 . 300mL $38-50

Small 150 grams $25 500mL $55

Holistic support for healthy joints Organic Support for healthy GI
NATURAL FREEDOM OF MOVEMENT (Gastro-intestinal) function,

Powder for dogs of all ages, highly palatable, feed conversion and skin

simple once a day add to main meal Gentle GI action to naturally support dogs
3 Sizes average 4 months’ supply / dog with sensitive stomachs, picky eaters or
Contains no seafood, animal products or drugs, symptoms like itch, hot spots, reflux,

etc. with no added flavouring LOW PROTEIN stomach pain, bad breath or loose stools

INGREDIENTS all natural micronised Omegas, 2.5 ml daily for small dogs or 5 ml for large
Vitamins A, B, & E, anti-oxidants, calcium ONCE a day with food, natural earth flavour
stabilised wheat bran AND bio-available ancient Contains no seafood, animal products etc.

volcanic minerals for healthy bones & Collagen INGREDIENTS 100% ORGANIC energised
JOINTS, MUSCLES, TENDONS, LIGAMENTS  bio-available (colloidal) volcanic minerals

~ TuffRock K9CE ~ ~ TuffRock K9 Mud ~
2 sizes —

300mL $38.50 &= 600gm $33

500mL $55 _ -
Ancient volcanic mineral mud

Ancient Organic Minerals for Organic poultice & exfoliator
COAT BODY & EYES

Symptoms like body condition, dull coats,

Topical preparation for dogs with hot spots
hair growth, tear stains, optical discharge or skin irritations, sore back, legs or wrists
S I ) EXFOLIATOR - Healthy skin & coats - mix
5 ml daily for large dogs in main meal 50 gm with wash water, rinse off in 5 mins
Contains no seafood, animal products or e Mineral mud, water based, safe support for
drugs, etc. highly palatable hot spots, wounds, nails, pads or wrists etc
INGREDIENTS 100% ORGANIC volcanic INGREDIENTS 100% ORGANIC Non Allergenic
colloidal minerals bio-available for healthy Energised ancient volcanic tuff minerals
coats, hair growth, body and eyes GROOMERS MUD SPA — works in 5 minutes!!

© 2015 TuffRock P/L Manufactured Hunter Valley NSW 100% AUSTRALIAN  www.tuffrockk9.net




HASTINGS & DISTRICT OBEDIENCE DOG CLUB INC

President Bob Wilson
Vice President Julie Brophy
Secretary Kristen Papay
Treasurer Jessica Townsend
Training Co-ordinator Lin Craig
Committee Kate Dunkley
llona Wagemaker
Faye Partyka
Mike Brophy
Grounds Manager Craig Kerr

Agility Trial Secretary Greg Milner
Patron Hon Greg Hunt MP
VCA Representative  Trevor Moore

The Hastings & District Obedience Dog Club Inc welcomes all judges,
stewards and competitors to our Open Agility & Jumping Trial. We sincerely
wish all a happy and successful day.

A BIG Thank You to Steve Hurley from Tuffrock, and our sincere thanks for
the generous sponsorship of this trial.

The Trial Secretary would like to sincerely thank the Hastings Crew who have
pulled together again to make this big trail happen, and thanks the many
people in the broader agility community who have supported this trail
iImmensely, from equipment loan, Judges, Stewards and helpers.

PRIZE SCHEDULE
Sash for all Heights 1%, 2" & 3rd place getters unless DQ.
Great Prize for all Height 1% place getters, and Opens 1%, 2™ & 3.

Qualifying and Title sashes.

SPECIAL AWARDS
HDODC — Top Agility and Jumping Dogs 2016 for the best Hastings member
performances on the day.




QUALIFYING PASSES

Every effort has been made to ensure that competitor and dog information is
correct, but if any details in this catalogue are incorrect please notify Katie
Bugeja as soon as possible prior to printing of pass cards.

For reasons of reducing the length of the day, Pass cards from 4" or lower
may be able to be collected when signed ahead of presentation.

PRECINCT OF TRIAL

The precinct of the trial is the athletics & soccer ground, and the upper oval
with the clubrooms. Dogs must be kept on lead whilst within the precincts of
the trial. Please remember that at all times you are responsible for cleaning
up after your dog.

NUMBERS COLLECTION
7:30am — 8:15am from Office station
No Vetting.

As well as the usual Handlers Number, each dog will be provided a second
Number in a clear plastic slip with a cable tie to attach this number to the Lead
of the Dog.

Dogs may only enter the Competition Ring with their Number in place on
their Lead, matching that worn by the Handler (please attach Dog lead
Number at the handle end of the lead, not at the collar end). The Lead runner
will use this Number to present to the Scribe for the Competing Dogs
identification.

The Trial Secretary has asked all Stewards to enforce this practise, if you fall
to comply and are not allowed to enter a Competition Ring Do NOT consider it
the Stewards issue.

This practice has become standard at recent ANKC Nationals, and with the
next Nationals in Victoria in 2018 this is something for all Victorians to
experience.



Judging Order

AM Start 8:30 9:00 8:30
Ring 1 Ring 2 Ring 3
Master Agility A Novice Agility A Excellent Jumping A
Stephen Pearson Heather Diamond Chris Shelton
Master Agility B Open Agility Master Jumping B
Stephen Pearson Heather Diamond Chris Shelton
Excellent Agility A Novice Jumping A
Heather Diamond Chris Shelton
PM (estimate) 1:30 1:00 1:00
Ring 1 Ring 2 Ring 3
Master Jumping B Excellent Agility B Novice Jumping B
Clive Makepeace James Browne Roger Padfield
Master Jumping C Novice Agility B Excellent Jumping B
Clive Makepeace James Browne Roger Padfield
Open Jumping Novice Jumping C
James Browne Roger Padfield
Excellent Jumping C
Roger Padfield

ONE Presentation ONLY, at the conclusion of the day, after all the equipment
and rings are packed away, so feel free to help ©

THE STATS THAT MATTER!

117 handlers.

156 dogs.

25 different flavoured dogs (if we call Associates just 1 flavour).
60 Borders, 38 Associates, 16 Aussies, 5 Koolies, 33 the rest.
87 Bitches, 69 Dogs.

6x200, 20x300, 17x400, 96x500, 17x600.

693 Entries.

More Fun than a frog under your pillow!

TuffRock ' *

Supporting Nature's Balance®




HDODC 27 August 2016
Ring -1 Master Agility A 1st Walk Stephen
Pearson

500 528 RF &P T Atyeo & Clynes Winpara Tokyeo Drift ADM JDM GD SPD SD Border Collie

529 K & K Kisielnicki Kayladene Ignite My Fire ADX JDX Border Collie

530 HJ & RK Diamond Beladele Diamond Dee ADX JD Border Collie

533 Steve Rose Kadnook Blaze of Glory ADM ADO JDX SPD GD Labrador Retriever

534  F Shelton Yeoville Next Top Model ADX JDM GD JDO Border Collie

535 Kate Scott Beladele Xtreme Xcess ADX JDM SPD Border Collie

538  Geraldine Kisielnicki AG CH 500 Kayladene Roxyz Lil Rocket ADO JDO SDX GDX SPDX Border Collie

540  Scott Fletcher Agislepaws Double Ore Nothin ADM JDM ADO JDO SPDX SD GDX Border Collie

541 R F Atyeo Ag CH (500) Yeoville Th Devil U Know ADM JDM JDO ADO GDX SDM ! Border Collie

542 K & K Kisielnicki AG CH 500 Kayladene Born to Run JDM ADM ADO JDO SPD GD SD  Border Collie

543  Renee Patten AG.CH 500 DWDF.CH HTM.CH T.CH WilliamTheBloody ET CDX ADM . Associate

544  Mr G & Mrs J Milner Ag Ch Yeoville Accidental Hero ADM JDM ADO JDO GDM SDM SPDM Border Collie

545  Amanda Murcutt Ch Ellagant Paris All Stars JDX RE PT ADX Australian Shepherd

546  Julie Chapman Kiradowns Rocky Road AD JD Border Collie

547  Greg Stone Rozate Just Keep It Cool ADM ADO JDO JDM PT Australian Shepherd

548  Penny Spencer Guirmere Badger ADX JDX JDO Border Collie

551  Penny Roberts Izzie JODM ADM Associate

553 Ms Leanne Gray Kyrahshay Faun RN ADX ADO JDX JDO SPD ET Australian Koolie

559  Steve Rose Brescot Eternal Flame ADX JDM JDO GD Australian Koolie

560 R F Atyeo Yeoville Catch Me If You Can ADM JDM JDO SPDX GD SDX Border Collie

561 K & KKisielnicki AG CH 500 Hillcrest Jumpin' Jive (IMP USA) ADM JDM Border Collie

562  Rosaline Twaites Yeoville Miss Independent ADM ADO JDM JDO SPDX SD GDX HT Border Collie

563 Kaye Grant Leisor Come And Get It JODM ADX JDO SPDX Whippet

566 Mr G & Mrs J Milner Guirmere Rum Runner ADM JDM JDO GD SDX SPDX PT FS.S RN Border Collie

567  Greg Stone Rozate Final Fleet ADM ADO JDO JDM HT Australian Shepherd

568 Amanda Murcutt Dual Ch (A) Ellagant Full of Antics CDX ADM JDM JDO SPD HT RE Australian Shepherd

569  Alois Schnider Inaword Chlo RE ADX JDM JDO GDX SDX SPDX Border Collie

586 Kate Dall Tjukurpa Willow ADM JDM SPD GD Australian Koolie

588 Tammy Beattie Yeoville Motown Magic JDX ADX Border Collie

589  Sandy Stockman Jeti Knight ADM JDM JDO GD SPDX SD PT Associate

593  Kyley Conder GUIRMERE WILL JDX, ADX, ADO, SPD, GD Border Collie

594  Emi Hinago & Dean Crossthwaite Guirmere Bluemoon Niah JDX ADX Border Collie

595 Maxine Corry-Thomas Shanowl Quiza Whizz Spice JD AD JDX ADX Border Collie




HDODC 27 August 2016

Ring-1 Master Agility A 2nd Walk Stephen
Pearson
400 402  Bianca Delahoy Hollybrit Dark Desire ADX JDM2 JDO SPDX GD Poodle (Miniature)
409  Christine McDonald Kirrataz ADX JDM ET RN SPD SD GD Associate
414  Carmel Green Adensley Angel Heart ADM JDM JDO GD SPD ADO FMX Border Collie
415  Heather Tilley Dual CH(Ag) Bordarita Did Ya See Me ADM ADO JDM JDO GDX SDM {Border Collie
300 305 M Moore Ag Ch 300 Tooneybank Stopya Naggn RA ADM JDM ADO JDO SDM S Shetland Sheepdog
306 Carole Denehey Henderchip Dartagnan JDM ADM SDX SPD Poodle (Toy)
308  Stephanie Hirst Ag Ch 300 Kieno Penny Lane ADM ADO JDM JDO GD SDX SPD Shetland Sheepdog
310 Ms G R H Murray Knightcrusader RN JDX ADX Associate
315  Cameron Corry-Thomas AD JD JDX ADX JDM ADM Captain Walker D'Plank AD JD JDX ADX JC Jack Russell
320 Carole Denehey Finegold Hal On Paws JDM ADX SPD Poodle (Toy)
200 201  Carole Denehey Waiwilta Foxy Strike It Lucky JDX ADX Papillon
205 M. P. Jewell Ag Ch 200 Bubbles Dog ADM ADO8 JDM JDO4 GDX SDM SPDX Associate
206  Carole Denehey Ag Ch (200) Waiwilta Rosewood ADM JDM SPD SD GD Papillon
600 604  Gary Stockman Kiwimatai ADM JDM GDX SPDX JDO PT Associate
605 Luke James Jaspre JDM ADX Associate
607 S Kerwin Mataganah Sapphire Moon CDX RA ADX JDM Labrador Retriever
612  Sue Gonelli Yeoville Under The Radar JDX ADX SPDX GD CD RN Border Collie
613  Leonie Jasper Cooper TheBlondeDog ADM JDM Associate

614  Tina Chesworth Kayladene Take It Easy ADM JDM ADO JDO SPD GD SD Border Collie




HDODC 27 August 2016
Ring -1 Master Agility B 1st Walk Stephen
Pearson

500 528 RF &P T Atyeo & Clynes Winpara Tokyeo Drift ADM JDM GD SPD SD Border Collie

529 K & K Kisielnicki Kayladene Ignite My Fire ADX JDX Border Collie

530 HJ & RK Diamond Beladele Diamond Dee ADX JD Border Collie

534  F Shelton Yeoville Next Top Model ADX JDM GD JDO Border Collie

535 Kate Scott Beladele Xtreme Xcess ADX JDM SPD Border Collie

538  Geraldine Kisielnicki AG CH 500 Kayladene Roxyz Lil Rocket ADO JDO SDX GDX SPDX Border Collie

540  Scott Fletcher Agislepaws Double Ore Nothin ADM JDM ADO JDO SPDX SD GDX Border Collie

541 RF Atyeo Ag CH (500) Yeoville Th Devil U Know ADM JDM JDO ADO GDX SDM ! Border Collie

542 K & K Kisielnicki AG CH 500 Kayladene Born to Run JDM ADM ADO JDO SPD GD SD  Border Collie

543  Renee Patten AG.CH 500 DWDF.CH HTM.CH T.CH WilliamTheBloody ET CDX ADM . Associate

544  Mr G & Mrs J Milner Ag Ch Yeoville Accidental Hero ADM JDM ADO JDO GDM SDM SPDM Border Collie

546  Julie Chapman Kiradowns Rocky Road AD JD Border Collie

547  Greg Stone Rozate Just Keep It Cool ADM ADO JDO JDM PT Australian Shepherd

548  Penny Spencer Guirmere Badger ADX JDX JDO Border Collie

551  Penny Roberts Izzie JODM ADM Associate

553 Ms Leanne Gray Kyrahshay Faun RN ADX ADO JDX JDO SPD ET Australian Koolie

559  Steve Rose Brescot Eternal Flame ADX JDM JDO GD Australian Koolie

560 R F Atyeo Yeoville Catch Me If You Can ADM JDM JDO SPDX GD SDX Border Collie

561 K & KKisielnicki AG CH 500 Hillcrest Jumpin' Jive (IMP USA) ADM JDM Border Collie

562  Rosaline Twaites Yeoville Miss Independent ADM ADO JDM JDO SPDX SD GDX HT Border Collie

563 Kaye Grant Leisor Come And Get It JODM ADX JDO SPDX Whippet

566 Mr G & Mrs J Milner Guirmere Rum Runner ADM JDM JDO GD SDX SPDX PT FS.S RN Border Collie

567  Greg Stone Rozate Final Fleet ADM ADO JDO JDM HT Australian Shepherd

568 Amanda Murcutt Dual Ch (A) Ellagant Full of Antics CDX ADM JDM JDO SPD HT RE Australian Shepherd

569  Alois Schnider Inaword Chlo RE ADX JDM JDO GDX SDX SPDX Border Collie

586 Kate Dall Tjukurpa Willow ADM JDM SPD GD Australian Koolie

588 Tammy Beattie Yeoville Motown Magic JDX ADX Border Collie

589  Sandy Stockman Jeti Knight ADM JDM JDO GD SPDX SD PT Associate

593  Kyley Conder GUIRMERE WILL JDX, ADX, ADO, SPD, GD Border Collie




HDODC 27 August 2016
. . Stephen
Ring -1 Master Agility B 2nd Walk Pearson

400

300

200

600

402
409
414
415
305
306
308
310
315
320
205
206
604
605
607
612
613
614

Bianca Delahoy
Christine McDonald
Carmel Green
Heather Tilley

M Moore

Carole Denehey
Stephanie Hirst

Ms G R H Murray
Cameron Corry-Thomas
Carole Denehey

M. P. Jewell

Carole Denehey
Gary Stockman
Luke James

S Kerwin

Sue Gonelli

Leonie Jasper

Tina Chesworth

Hollybrit Dark Desire ADX JDM2 JDO SPDX GD
Kirrataz ADX JDM ET RN SPD SD GD
Adensley Angel Heart ADM JDM JDO GD SPD ADO FMX

Poodle (Miniature)
Associate

Border Collie

Dual CH(Ag) Bordarita Did Ya See Me ADM ADO JDM JDO GDX SDM {Border Collie
Ag Ch 300 Tooneybank Stopya Naggn RA ADM JDM ADO JDO SDM Si Shetland Sheepdog

Henderchip Dartagnan JDM ADM SDX SPD
Ag Ch 300 Kieno Penny Lane ADM ADO JDM JDO GD SDX SPD
Knightcrusader RN JDX ADX

Poodle (Toy)
Shetland Sheepdog

Associate

AD JD JDX ADX JDM ADM Captain Walker D'Plank AD JD JDX ADX JC Jack Russell

Finegold Hal On Paws JDM ADX SPD

Ag Ch 200 Bubbles Dog ADM ADO8 JDM JDO4 GDX SDM SPDX
Ag Ch (200) Waiwilta Rosewood ADM JDM SPD SD GD
Kiwimatai ADM JDM GDX SPDX JDO PT

Jaspre JDM ADX

Mataganah Sapphire Moon CDX RA ADX JDM

Yeoville Under The Radar JDX ADX SPDX GD CD RN

Cooper TheBlondeDog ADM JDM

Kayladene Take It Easy ADM JDM ADO JDO SPD GD SD

Poodle (Toy)
Associate

Papillon
Associate
Associate
Labrador Retriever
Border Collie
Associate

Border Collie




HDODC 27 August 2016

Ring - 2 Novice Agility A Heather Diamond

200 203 K J Morrison TEDDY BEAR BISCUIT Associate
300 309 Tegan Smith Pippin Associate
312  Nola Williams Bonola Silver Blackpearl RA JD Poodle (Miniature)
314  Dianne Bell T. CH Waiwilta Mickey JD Papillon
316  Tracey Beresford Daisy Associate
318 P. Windlow Neut Ch Daventri Midnight Dash CDX RAE3 RM JD ET Cavalier King Charles Spaniel
400 401 Kimberly Davidson DashinglyWicked JD HT Associate
404  Adrian Tilley Bordarita Run Like The Wind Border Collie
405  Sally Haynes Wrangham Cathy Earnshaw RRD JDM SD English Springer Spaniel
410  Cheryl McKean Echuca RA TD Associate
412 T Taylor Canicula Eclipse English Springer Spaniel
416  C Oertel Elspan Angel on the Moon RN JDX Cocker Spaniel
500 504  Dale Saultry Eliteview Dream to Achieve HT Australian Shepherd
507 J Lewis &L Lloyd Gadhar Impulse to Soar Border Collie
509 Heather Tilley Sup CH Bordarita Its All About Me JD Border Collie
512  Shaun Gentle Milangimbi lilac twist CDX JD Border Collie
513  Paul Gavin No Fear in Love JDM GD SD Associate
514  Heather Eaves Cochagwyn Just Do It JD Welsh Springer Spaniel
516  Deb Hart Callicoma Ardra JD Australian Kelpie
519  Tracey Weaver Elzscot Starburst JD HT Australian Shepherd
520  Susan Mahoney Nala Mahoney RN Associate
521  J KRaines Yeoville Satori Swift Border Collie
522  Mr G & Mrs J Milner Yeoville Magic Mystique Border Collie
525  Laura Distefano Kayladene Special Request Border Collie
532  Kris Fountain Inaword My Mojo JDX SPD Border Collie
554  Melisa Champness Yeoville Rumour Has It Border Collie
557  Sharon Patton Dymatan Blue Chilli HT Australian Cattle Dog
564 MrP D & Ms P Ward & Attard Gypsyroselee JDX Associate
571  Maxine Corry-Thomas JD Outlaw Yvie JD Border Collie
573  Carol Crowther Tazlon My New Tesni RE JD Welsh Springer Spaniel
574  Emily Irwin Guirmere Loki Border Collie
576  Mulan Xu Bauers Po Border Collie
577  Anita Zuccon & Samuel Yorke Elzscot Stardust Wonder HSAs ET Australian Shepherd
580 Celeste Acfield Asterby Astro Newnham Border Collie
582  Dorothy Mitchell Beladele Bootyliscious Babe JD Border Collie
584  Carmel Green Adensley Hot Choclat JDX FM Border Collie
585  Susan Mahoney Rozate Ruby Jewel RA Australian Shepherd
600 602  Karen Millard Alfoxton Psycho Killer RN Australian Shepherd
606  Joanne McComiskie Jacksprat JD Associate
615  Kirsten Nicholls Jadziah Walking On Sunshine JD PT RN Australian Shepherd
616  Jenny Williams WoodyJay JD Associate
617  Julie Cooke Krikka Keep A Secret TDX English Pointer




HDODC 27 August 2016

Ring - 2 Open Agility Heather Diamond
600 604  Gary Stockman Kiwimatai ADM JDM GDX SPDX JDO PT Associate
605 Luke James Jaspre JDM ADX Associate
609 KA Willis Baileyboy CCD RN AD JD GD SPD SD Associate
611  Sally Haynes AG CH 600 Yarrowfell High Society CD ADM ADO JDM JDO2 GD SD E’ Dalmatian
616  Jenny Williams WoodyJay JD Associate
500 504  Dale Saultry Eliteview Dream to Achieve HT Australian Shepherd
508 Kate Dall Toolalla Choc Ripple AD JD Australian Koolie
510 Georgina Rricardo Bordarita Are Ya Lookn At Me RE ADM JDM JDO SD Border Collie
513  Paul Gavin No Fear in Love JDM GD SD Associate
520  Susan Mahoney Nala Mahoney RN Associate
529 K & K Kisielnicki Kayladene Ignite My Fire ADX JDX Border Collie
531  Julie Chapman Elzscot Morning Star JD Australian Shepherd
533 Steve Rose Kadnook Blaze of Glory ADM ADO JDX SPD GD Labrador Retriever
534  F Shelton Yeoville Next Top Model ADX JDM GD JDO Border Collie
535 Kate Scott Beladele Xtreme Xcess ADX JDM SPD Border Collie
536 J KRaines Yeoville Hot To Trot ADM JDX Border Collie
538  Geraldine Kisielnicki AG CH 500 Kayladene Roxyz Lil Rocket ADO JDO SDX GDX SPDX Border Collie
543  Renee Patten AG.CH 500 DWDF.CH HTM.CH T.CH WilliamTheBloody ET CDX ADM . Associate
544  Mr G & Mrs J Milner Ag Ch Yeoville Accidental Hero ADM JDM ADO JDO GDM SDM SPDM Border Collie
546  Julie Chapman Kiradowns Rocky Road AD JD Border Collie
549  Annette Claughton Black Magic Macey AD, JDX Associate
552  Kris Fountain Glentress Jess ADM JDM JDO GD Border Collie
558  Catherine Jaques Misschief JD AD Associate
559  Steve Rose Brescot Eternal Flame ADX JDM JDO GD Australian Koolie
562 Rosaline Twaites Yeoville Miss Independent ADM ADO JDM JDO SPDX SD GDX HT Border Collie
566 Mr G & Mrs J Milner Guirmere Rum Runner ADM JDM JDO GD SDX SPDX PT FS.S RN Border Collie
568 Amanda Murcutt Dual Ch (A) Ellagant Full of Antics CDX ADM JDM JDO SPD HT RE Australian Shepherd
571  Maxine Corry-Thomas JD Outlaw Yvie JD Border Collie
574  Emily Irwin Guirmere Loki Border Collie
580 Celeste Acfield Asterby Astro Newnham Border Collie
581  Caroline Bentley Guirmere Sota AD JD Border Collie
585  Susan Mahoney Rozate Ruby Jewel RA Australian Shepherd
592  Ms S Scafocchia & Dr R Atyeo Yeoville Diamond In The Ruff JOM AD Border Collie
593  Kyley Conder GUIRMERE WILL JDX, ADX, ADO, SPD, GD Border Collie
595 Maxine Corry-Thomas Shanowl Quiza Whizz Spice JD AD JDX ADX Border Collie
400 402  Bianca Delahoy Hollybrit Dark Desire ADX JDM2 JDO SPDX GD Poodle (Miniature)
407  Martha Schnider Montulata Jades Gem CCD RE ADM JDM GD SD SPDX Border Collie
411 Angie Gunther Bel Adele Xtreme Xtacy CCD. AD. JDM. RN SPD. Border Collie
412 T Taylor Canicula Eclipse English Springer Spaniel
416  C Oertel Elspan Angel on the Moon RN JDX Cocker Spaniel
300 308  Stephanie Hirst Ag Ch 300 Kieno Penny Lane ADM ADO JDM JDO GD SDX SPD Shetland Sheepdog
309 Tegan Smith Pippin Associate
315  Cameron Corry-Thomas AD JD JDX ADX JDM ADM Captain Walker D'Plank AD JD JDX ADX JC Jack Russell
200 202 M. P. Jewell Tuppence Dog ADX ADO JDX JDO SPD SD Associate
204 Tammy Beattie AG CH 200 MadDogMadison RA ADM JDM SPDX SDM GD Associate
205 M. P. Jewell Ag Ch 200 Bubbles Dog ADM ADO8 JDM JDO4 GDX SDM SPDX Associate




HDODC

27 August 2016

Ring - 2 Excellent Agility A Heather Diamond
300 307  Nicola Millward CH Paceaway Masko Zorro HTM.I RN FS.A JDX TD SPD AD SD Lowchen
311 Roxann Eddy Jessicav Mad About Chocolate TD JDX SPD SD AD Cavalier King Charles Spaniel
313  Janet Fry Barnyard RN AD JDX SD SPD Associate
317 T Taylor Alhambrapark Bedazzeled JDX AD SPD Pug
319  Sandy Stockman Tisman Keeper of the Flame AD JDM SPDX GD SD Shetland Sheepdog
400 403  Jennifer Alleyne Parity Buongiorno Bliss JDX AD Lagotto Romagnolo
408  Susan Witty Pep CD RE JD AD Associate
411 Angie Gunther Bel Adele Xtreme Xtacy CCD. AD. JDM. RN SPD. Border Collie
413  Heather Eaves T Ch Ricochez Dyfri Lili Rhoslyn AD JDX SD SPD GD Welsh Springer Spaniel
500 501  Roger and Lynne Padfield Charley JD AD Associate
503 Claudia Sia Ch Articmal Golden Duke (Al) JD AD Finnish Lapphund
508 Kate Dall Toolalla Choc Ripple AD JD Australian Koolie
517  Marie Anne Woods Elzscot Reach for the Stars RN JD CCD AD Australian Shepherd
523  Janet Fry Moonshaddow RA AD JDX GD CCD Associate
526  Dorothy Mitchell llloura Gyp AD Border Collie
527 M H Boreham AD JD MissMoneyPenny MissMoneyPenny AD JD Australian Kelpie
531  Julie Chapman Elzscot Morning Star JD Australian Shepherd
549  Annette Claughton Black Magic Macey AD, JDX Associate
550 Darren Wallace Yeoville Lil Missbehavin AD JDM GD Border Collie
558  Catherine Jaques Misschief JD AD Associate
570 Rachael James Yeoville Sumthing N Disguise JDX AD Border Collie
578  Katie Bugeja Yeoville my signature move AD JDM Border Collie
581  Caroline Bentley Guirmere Sota AD JD Border Collie
587  Georgina Rricardo Bordarita It Can Only Be Me JDX AD GD Border Collie
591  Emily Irwin Rozate Vigilante Justice JDX AD PT Australian Shepherd
592  Ms S Scafocchia & Dr R Atyeo Yeoville Diamond In The Ruff JOM AD Border Collie
596  Helen Mclintosh Raffi AD JDM GD SPD CD RA ET HT Associate
600 601  Darren Wallace Merrinda Late Edition AD JDX DWDF.S Border Collie
603  Donna Merrilees T.CH. TS Grand CH. Kyrahshay Link AD JDX SPDX PT ET Australian Koolie
609 KA Willis Baileyboy CCD RN AD JD GD SPD SD Associate
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Ring - 3

Excellent Jumping A

Chris Shelton

600 606
609
615
616
500 501
503
505
512
514
516
517
519
527
530
557
558
571
572
573
581
582
585
400 401
408
417
300 301
312
316
318

Joanne McComiskie
KA Willis

Kirsten Nicholls
Jenny Williams
Roger and Lynne Padfield
Claudia Sia

Rachael James
Shaun Gentle
Heather Eaves

Deb Hart

Marie Anne Woods
Tracey Weaver

M H Boreham

HJ & RK Diamond
Sharon Patton
Catherine Jaques
Maxine Corry-Thomas
Amanda Petersen
Carol Crowther
Caroline Bentley
Dorothy Mitchell
Susan Mahoney
Kimberly Davidson
Susan Witty

Ann Cleghorn

P. Windlow

Nola Williams
Tracey Beresford

P. Windlow

Jacksprat JD

Baileyboy CCD RN AD JD GD SPD SD
Jadziah Walking On Sunshine JD PT RN
WoodyJay JD

Charley JD AD

Ch Articmal Golden Duke (Al) JD AD
Yeoville Triple Platinum JD

Milangimbi lilac twist CDX JD

Cochagwyn Just Do It JD

Callicoma Ardra JD

Elzscot Reach for the Stars RN JD CCD AD
Elzscot Starburst JD HT

AD JD MissMoneyPenny MissMoneyPenny AD JD
Beladele Diamond Dee ADX JD

Dymatan Blue Chilli HT

Misschief JD AD

JD Outlaw Yvie JD

Abbeys Shining Star

Tazlon My New Tesni RE JD

Guirmere Sota AD JD

Beladele Bootyliscious Babe JD

Rozate Ruby Jewel RA

DashinglyWicked JD HT

Pep CD RE JD AD

Kasey CCD JD RAE SPD

Daventri Soldier Windlow CCD RE JD ET
Bonola Silver Blackpearl RA JD

Daisy

Neut Ch Daventri Midnight Dash CDX RAE3 RM JD ET

Associate

Associate

Australian Shepherd
Associate

Associate

Finnish Lapphund
Border Collie

Border Collie

Welsh Springer Spaniel
Australian Kelpie
Australian Shepherd
Australian Shepherd
Australian Kelpie
Border Collie
Australian Cattle Dog
Associate

Border Collie

Kelpie X

Welsh Springer Spaniel
Border Collie

Border Collie
Australian Shepherd
Associate

Associate

Associate

Cavalier King Charles Spaniel

Poodle (Miniature)

Associate

Cavalier King Charles Spaniel




HDODC 27 August 2016
. . Chris
Ring - 3 Master Jumping A  1st Walk
Shelton

500 528 RF &P T Atyeo & Clynes Winpara Tokyeo Drift ADM JDM GD SPD SD Border Collie

529 K & K Kisielnicki Kayladene Ignite My Fire ADX JDX Border Collie

531  Julie Chapman Elzscot Morning Star JD Australian Shepherd

532  Kris Fountain Inaword My Mojo JDX SPD Border Collie

533 Steve Rose Kadnook Blaze of Glory ADM ADO JDX SPD GD Labrador Retriever

535 Kate Scott Beladele Xtreme Xcess ADX JDM SPD Border Collie

536 J KRaines Yeoville Hot To Trot ADM JDX Border Collie

537 MrP D &Ms P Ward & Attard Scouts Honour ADM JDM Associate

538  Geraldine Kisielnicki AG CH 500 Kayladene Roxyz Lil Rocket ADO JDO SDX GDX SPDX Border Collie

539 Kate Dall AgCh Zulu Zip ADM GD ADO JDM JDO SPD PT Associate

540  Scott Fletcher Agislepaws Double Ore Nothin ADM JDM ADO JDO SPDX SD GDX Border Collie

541 R F Atyeo Ag CH (500) Yeoville Th Devil U Know ADM JDM JDO ADO GDX SDM : Border Collie

542 K & K Kisielnicki AG CH 500 Kayladene Born to Run JDM ADM ADO JDO SPD GD SD  Border Collie

543  Renee Patten AG.CH 500 DWDF.CH HTM.CH T.CH WilliamTheBloody ET CDX ADM . Associate

544  Mr G & Mrs J Milner Ag Ch Yeoville Accidental Hero ADM JDM ADO JDO GDM SDM SPDM Border Collie

545  Amanda Murcutt Ch Ellagant Paris All Stars JDX RE PT ADX Australian Shepherd

546  Julie Chapman Kiradowns Rocky Road AD JD Border Collie

547  Greg Stone Rozate Just Keep It Cool ADM ADO JDO JDM PT Australian Shepherd

548  Penny Spencer Guirmere Badger ADX JDX JDO Border Collie

549  Annette Claughton Black Magic Macey AD, JDX Associate

550 Darren Wallace Yeoville Lil Missbehavin AD JDM GD Border Collie

559  Steve Rose Brescot Eternal Flame ADX JDM JDO GD Australian Koolie

560 RF Atyeo Yeoville Catch Me If You Can ADM JDM JDO SPDX GD SDX Border Collie

561 K & KKisielnicki AG CH 500 Hillcrest Jumpin' Jive (IMP USA) ADM JDM Border Collie

562  Rosaline Twaites Yeoville Miss Independent ADM ADO JDM JDO SPDX SD GDX HT Border Collie

563 Kaye Grant Leisor Come And Get It JODM ADX JDO SPDX Whippet

564 MrP D & Ms P Ward & Attard Gypsyroselee JDX Associate

565 Roger Cameron Guirmere Lucky Jet JDO JDM CDX Border Collie

566 Mr G & Mrs J Milner Guirmere Rum Runner ADM JDM JDO GD SDX SPDX PT FS.S RN Border Collie

567  Greg Stone Rozate Final Fleet ADM ADO JDO JDM HT Australian Shepherd

569  Alois Schnider Inaword Chlo RE ADX JDM JDO GDX SDX SPDX Border Collie

570 Rachael James Yeoville Sumthing N Disguise JDX AD Border Collie

586 Kate Dall Tjukurpa Willow ADM JDM SPD GD Australian Koolie

587  Georgina Rricardo Bordarita It Can Only Be Me JDX AD GD Border Collie

588 Tammy Beattie Yeoville Motown Magic JDX ADX Border Collie

589  Sandy Stockman Jeti Knight ADM JDM JDO GD SPDX SD PT Associate

590 Kaye Grant Isisfield Riverlea Rose JDX SPD Whippet

591  Emily Irwin Rozate Vigilante Justice JDX AD PT Australian Shepherd

592  Ms S Scafocchia & Dr R Atyeo Yeoville Diamond In The Ruff JOM AD Border Collie

593  Kyley Conder GUIRMERE WILL JDX, ADX, ADO, SPD, GD Border Collie

594  Emi Hinago & Dean Crossthwaite Guirmere Bluemoon Niah JDX ADX Border Collie

595 Maxine Corry-Thomas Shanowl Quiza Whizz Spice JD AD JDX ADX Border Collie

596  Helen Mclintosh Raffi AD JDM GD SPD CD RA ET HT Associate
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Ring - 3 Master Jumping A 2nd walk

Chris
Shelton

400 402
403
405
409
411
414
416
300 305
307
308
311
314
315
319
600 605
607
610
612
613
614

Bianca Delahoy
Jennifer Alleyne
Sally Haynes
Christine McDonald
Angie Gunther
Carmel Green
C Oertel

M Moore
Nicola Millward
Stephanie Hirst
Roxann Eddy

Dianne Bell

Cameron Corry-Thomas

Sandy Stockman
Luke James

S Kerwin

Jenny Williams
Sue Gonelli
Leonie Jasper

Tina Chesworth

Hollybrit Dark Desire ADX JDM2 JDO SPDX GD

Parity Buongiorno Bliss JDX AD

Wrangham Cathy Earnshaw RRD JDM SD

Kirrataz ADX JDM ET RN SPD SD GD

Bel Adele Xtreme Xtacy CCD. AD. JDM. RN SPD.
Adensley Angel Heart ADM JDM JDO GD SPD ADO FMX
Elspan Angel on the Moon RN JDX

Poodle (Miniature)
Lagotto Romagnolo
English Springer Spaniel
Associate

Border Collie

Border Collie

Cocker Spaniel

Ag Ch 300 Tooneybank Stopya Naggn RA ADM JDM ADO JDO SDM Si Shetland Sheepdog

CH Paceaway Masko Zorro HTM.I RN FS.A JDX TD SPD AD SD
Ag Ch 300 Kieno Penny Lane ADM ADO JDM JDO GD SDX SPD
Jessicav Mad About Chocolate TD JDX SPD SD AD

T. CH Waiwilta Mickey JD

Lowchen
Shetland Sheepdog
Cavalier King Charles Spaniel

Papillon

AD JD JDX ADX JDM ADM Captain Walker D'Plank AD JD JDX ADX JC Jack Russell

Tisman Keeper of the Flame AD JDM SPDX GD SD
Jaspre JDM ADX

Mataganah Sapphire Moon CDX RA ADX JDM

Robbie Jay ADM ADO JDO JDM2

Yeoville Under The Radar JDX ADX SPDX GD CD RN
Cooper TheBlondeDog ADM JDM

Kayladene Take It Easy ADM JDM ADO JDO SPD GD SD

Shetland Sheepdog
Associate

Labrador Retriever
Associate

Border Collie
Associate

Border Collie
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Ring - 3

Novice Jumping A

Chris Shelton

600

500

400

300

200

602
617
502
504
507
515
518
520
521
522
525
526
554
556
574
575
576
577
579
580
404
406
410
412
302
304

309
203

Karen Millard

Julie Cooke

Sue Hatfield

Dale Saultry

J Lewis & L Lloyd
Clare Terpstra
Darren Wallace
Susan Mahoney

J K Raines

Mr G & Mrs J Milner
Laura Distefano
Dorothy Mitchell
Melisa Champness
Kerrie Ryan

Emily Irwin

Jacey Singh

Mulan Xu

Anita Zuccon & Samuel Yorke

Kirsten Nicholls
Celeste Acfield
Adrian Tilley

Kylie Hall

Cheryl McKean

T Taylor

Sandy Stockman
Andrew Macdonald
Tegan Smith

K J Morrison

Alfoxton Psycho Killer RN

Krikka Keep A Secret TDX

Ellagant Positive Twist CDX.TD.ET.

Eliteview Dream to Achieve HT

Gadhar Impulse to Soar
Adensley Running Bear
Yeoville Limited Edition

Nala Mahoney RN

Yeoville Satori Swift

Yeoville Magic Mystique
Kayladene Special Request
llloura Gyp AD

Yeoville Rumour Has It
Yeoville Tell Me A Story
Guirmere Loki

Pippakelmut CD RAE
Bauers Po

Elzscot Stardust Wonder HSAs ET
Ellagant Secret Rendevous
Asterby Astro Newnham
Bordarita Run Like The Wind
Warrabala Mountain Spruce
Echuca RA TD

Canicula Eclipse

Tisman Prettie Asapicture
Courdamour Midnight Archer
Pippin

TEDDY BEAR BISCUIT

Australian Shepherd
English Pointer
Australian Shepherd
Australian Shepherd
Border Collie
Border Collie
Border Collie
Associate

Border Collie
Border Collie
Border Collie
Border Collie
Border Collie
Border Collie
Border Collie
Associate

Border Collie
Australian Shepherd
Australian Shepherd
Border Collie

Border Collie
English Cocker Spaniel
Associate

English Springer Spaniel
Shetland Sheepdog
Poodle (Toy)
Associate

Associate
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. . Clive
Ring -1 Master Jumping B 1st Walk
Makepeace
200 201  Carole Denehey Waiwilta Foxy Strike It Lucky JDX ADX Papillon
202 M. P. Jewell Tuppence Dog ADX ADO JDX JDO SPD SD Associate
206  Carole Denehey Ag Ch (200) Waiwilta Rosewood ADM JDM SPD SD GD Papillon
300 305 M Moore Ag Ch 300 Tooneybank Stopya Naggn RA ADM JDM ADO JDO SDM S Shetland Sheepdog
306 Carole Denehey Henderchip Dartagnan JDM ADM SDX SPD Poodle (Toy)
307 Nicola Millward CH Paceaway Masko Zorro HTM.I RN FS.A JDX TD SPD AD SD Lowchen
308  Stephanie Hirst Ag Ch 300 Kieno Penny Lane ADM ADO JDM JDO GD SDX SPD Shetland Sheepdog
310 Ms G R H Murray Knightcrusader RN JDX ADX Associate
311 Roxann Eddy Jessicav Mad About Chocolate TD JDX SPD SD AD Cavalier King Charles Spaniel
319  Sandy Stockman Tisman Keeper of the Flame AD JDM SPDX GD SD Shetland Sheepdog
320 Carole Denehey Finegold Hal On Paws JDM ADX SPD Poodle (Toy)
400 402  Bianca Delahoy Hollybrit Dark Desire ADX JDM2 JDO SPDX GD Poodle (Miniature)
403  Jennifer Alleyne Parity Buongiorno Bliss JDX AD Lagotto Romagnolo
405  Sally Haynes Wrangham Cathy Earnshaw RRD JDM SD English Springer Spaniel
409  Christine McDonald Kirrataz ADX JDM ET RN SPD SD GD Associate
411 Angie Gunther Bel Adele Xtreme Xtacy CCD. AD. JDM. RN SPD. Border Collie
414  Carmel Green Adensley Angel Heart ADM JDM JDO GD SPD ADO FMX Border Collie
600 604  Gary Stockman Kiwimatai ADM JDM GDX SPDX JDO PT Associate
605 Luke James Jaspre JDM ADX Associate
607 S Kerwin Mataganah Sapphire Moon CDX RA ADX JDM Labrador Retriever
610  Jenny Williams Robbie Jay ADM ADO JDO JDM2 Associate
612  Sue Gonelli Yeoville Under The Radar JDX ADX SPDX GD CD RN Border Collie
613  Leonie Jasper Cooper TheBlondeDog ADM JDM Associate
614  Tina Chesworth Kayladene Take It Easy ADM JDM ADO JDO SPD GD SD Border Collie
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. . Clive
Ring -1 Master Jumping B 2nd walk
Makepeace

500 513 Paul Gavin No Fear in Love JDM GD SD Associate

524 K & K Kisielnicki AG CH Kayladene Triple Choc ADM JDM ADO JDO SPDM SDM GDX Border Collie

528 RF &P T Atyeo & Clynes Winpara Tokyeo Drift ADM JDM GD SPD SD Border Collie

529 K & K Kisielnicki Kayladene Ignite My Fire ADX JDX Border Collie

531  Julie Chapman Elzscot Morning Star JD Australian Shepherd

532  Kris Fountain Inaword My Mojo JDX SPD Border Collie

533 Steve Rose Kadnook Blaze of Glory ADM ADO JDX SPD GD Labrador Retriever

534  F Shelton Yeoville Next Top Model ADX JDM GD JDO Border Collie

535 Kate Scott Beladele Xtreme Xcess ADX JDM SPD Border Collie

536 J KRaines Yeoville Hot To Trot ADM JDX Border Collie

537 MrP D &Ms P Ward & Attard Scouts Honour ADM JDM Associate

538  Geraldine Kisielnicki AG CH 500 Kayladene Roxyz Lil Rocket ADO JDO SDX GDX SPDX Border Collie

539 Kate Dall AgCh Zulu Zip ADM GD ADO JDM JDO SPD PT Associate

540  Scott Fletcher Agislepaws Double Ore Nothin ADM JDM ADO JDO SPDX SD GDX Border Collie

541 R F Atyeo Ag CH (500) Yeoville Th Devil U Know ADM JDM JDO ADO GDX SDM : Border Collie

542 K & K Kisielnicki AG CH 500 Kayladene Born to Run JDM ADM ADO JDO SPD GD SD  Border Collie

543  Renee Patten AG.CH 500 DWDF.CH HTM.CH T.CH WilliamTheBloody ET CDX ADM . Associate

544  Mr G & Mrs J Milner Ag Ch Yeoville Accidental Hero ADM JDM ADO JDO GDM SDM SPDM Border Collie

545  Amanda Murcutt Ch Ellagant Paris All Stars JDX RE PT ADX Australian Shepherd

546  Julie Chapman Kiradowns Rocky Road AD JD Border Collie

547  Greg Stone Rozate Just Keep It Cool ADM ADO JDO JDM PT Australian Shepherd

548  Penny Spencer Guirmere Badger ADX JDX JDO Border Collie

549  Annette Claughton Black Magic Macey AD, JDX Associate

550 Darren Wallace Yeoville Lil Missbehavin AD JDM GD Border Collie

551  Penny Roberts Izzie JODM ADM Associate

553 Ms Leanne Gray Kyrahshay Faun RN ADX ADO JDX JDO SPD ET Australian Koolie

559  Steve Rose Brescot Eternal Flame ADX JDM JDO GD Australian Koolie

560 R F Atyeo Yeoville Catch Me If You Can ADM JDM JDO SPDX GD SDX Border Collie

561 K & KKisielnicki AG CH 500 Hillcrest Jumpin' Jive (IMP USA) ADM JDM Border Collie

562  Rosaline Twaites Yeoville Miss Independent ADM ADO JDM JDO SPDX SD GDX HT Border Collie

563 Kaye Grant Leisor Come And Get It JODM ADX JDO SPDX Whippet

564 MrP D & Ms P Ward & Attard Gypsyroselee JDX Associate

565 Roger Cameron Guirmere Lucky Jet JDO JDM CDX Border Collie

566 Mr G & Mrs J Milner Guirmere Rum Runner ADM JDM JDO GD SDX SPDX PT FS.S RN Border Collie

567  Greg Stone Rozate Final Fleet ADM ADO JDO JDM HT Australian Shepherd

569  Alois Schnider Inaword Chlo RE ADX JDM JDO GDX SDX SPDX Border Collie

570 Rachael James Yeoville Sumthing N Disguise JDX AD Border Collie

586 Kate Dall Tjukurpa Willow ADM JDM SPD GD Australian Koolie

587  Georgina Rricardo Bordarita It Can Only Be Me JDX AD GD Border Collie

588 Tammy Beattie Yeoville Motown Magic JDX ADX Border Collie

589  Sandy Stockman Jeti Knight ADM JDM JDO GD SPDX SD PT Associate

590 Kaye Grant Isisfield Riverlea Rose JDX SPD Whippet

591  Emily Irwin Rozate Vigilante Justice JDX AD PT Australian Shepherd

592 Ms S Scafocchia & Dr R Atyeo Yeoville Diamond In The Ruff JOM AD Border Collie

593  Kyley Conder GUIRMERE WILL JDX, ADX, ADO, SPD, GD Border Collie

594  Emi Hinago & Dean Crossthwaite Guirmere Bluemoon Niah JDX ADX Border Collie
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. . Clive
Ring -1 Master Jumping C  1st walk
Makepeace
600 601  Darren Wallace Merrinda Late Edition AD JDX DWDF.S Border Collie
604  Gary Stockman Kiwimatai ADM JDM GDX SPDX JDO PT Associate
605 Luke James Jaspre JDM ADX Associate

607 S Kerwin

612  Sue Gonelli

613  Leonie Jasper

614  Tina Chesworth
200 202 M. P. Jewell

206  Carole Denehey
300 305 M Moore

306 Carole Denehey

307  Nicola Millward

308  Stephanie Hirst

310 Ms G R H Murray

311 Roxann Eddy

314  Dianne Bell

319  Sandy Stockman

320 Carole Denehey
400 402  Bianca Delahoy

405  Sally Haynes

409  Christine McDonald

411 Angie Gunther

413  Heather Eaves

414  Carmel Green

Mataganah Sapphire Moon CDX RA ADX JDM

Yeoville Under The Radar JDX ADX SPDX GD CD RN
Cooper TheBlondeDog ADM JDM

Kayladene Take It Easy ADM JDM ADO JDO SPD GD SD
Tuppence Dog ADX ADO JDX JDO SPD SD

Ag Ch (200) Waiwilta Rosewood ADM JDM SPD SD GD

Labrador Retriever
Border Collie
Associate

Border Collie
Associate

Papillon

Ag Ch 300 Tooneybank Stopya Naggn RA ADM JDM ADO JDO SDM Si Shetland Sheepdog

Henderchip Dartagnan JDM ADM SDX SPD

CH Paceaway Masko Zorro HTM.I RN FS.A JDX TD SPD AD SD
Ag Ch 300 Kieno Penny Lane ADM ADO JDM JDO GD SDX SPD

Knightcrusader RN JDX ADX

Jessicav Mad About Chocolate TD JDX SPD SD AD
T. CH Waiwilta Mickey JD

Tisman Keeper of the Flame AD JDM SPDX GD SD
Finegold Hal On Paws JDM ADX SPD

Hollybrit Dark Desire ADX JDM2 JDO SPDX GD
Wrangham Cathy Earnshaw RRD JDM SD

Kirrataz ADX JDM ET RN SPD SD GD

Bel Adele Xtreme Xtacy CCD. AD. JDM. RN SPD.

T Ch Ricochez Dyfri Lili Rhoslyn AD JDX SD SPD GD
Adensley Angel Heart ADM JDM JDO GD SPD ADO FMX

Poodle (Toy)

Lowchen

Shetland Sheepdog
Associate

Cavalier King Charles Spaniel
Papillon

Shetland Sheepdog
Poodle (Toy)

Poodle (Miniature)
English Springer Spaniel
Associate

Border Collie

Welsh Springer Spaniel

Border Collie
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. . Clive
Ring -1 Master Jumping C 2nd Walk
Makepeace

500 513 Paul Gavin No Fear in Love JDM GD SD Associate

528 RF &P T Atyeo & Clynes Winpara Tokyeo Drift ADM JDM GD SPD SD Border Collie

529 K & K Kisielnicki Kayladene Ignite My Fire ADX JDX Border Collie

532  Kris Fountain Inaword My Mojo JDX SPD Border Collie

533 Steve Rose Kadnook Blaze of Glory ADM ADO JDX SPD GD Labrador Retriever

534  F Shelton Yeoville Next Top Model ADX JDM GD JDO Border Collie

535 Kate Scott Beladele Xtreme Xcess ADX JDM SPD Border Collie

536 J KRaines Yeoville Hot To Trot ADM JDX Border Collie

537 MrP D &Ms P Ward & Attard Scouts Honour ADM JDM Associate

538  Geraldine Kisielnicki AG CH 500 Kayladene Roxyz Lil Rocket ADO JDO SDX GDX SPDX Border Collie

540  Scott Fletcher Agislepaws Double Ore Nothin ADM JDM ADO JDO SPDX SD GDX Border Collie

541 R F Atyeo Ag CH (500) Yeoville Th Devil U Know ADM JDM JDO ADO GDX SDM :Border Collie

542 K & K Kisielnicki AG CH 500 Kayladene Born to Run JDM ADM ADO JDO SPD GD SD  Border Collie

543  Renee Patten AG.CH 500 DWDF.CH HTM.CH T.CH WilliamTheBloody ET CDX ADM . Associate

544  Mr G & Mrs J Milner Ag Ch Yeoville Accidental Hero ADM JDM ADO JDO GDM SDM SPDM Border Collie

545  Amanda Murcutt Ch Ellagant Paris All Stars JDX RE PT ADX Australian Shepherd

547  Greg Stone Rozate Just Keep It Cool ADM ADO JDO JDM PT Australian Shepherd

548  Penny Spencer Guirmere Badger ADX JDX JDO Border Collie

549  Annette Claughton Black Magic Macey AD, JDX Associate

550 Darren Wallace Yeoville Lil Missbehavin AD JDM GD Border Collie

551  Penny Roberts Izzie JODM ADM Associate

553 Ms Leanne Gray Kyrahshay Faun RN ADX ADO JDX JDO SPD ET Australian Koolie

559  Steve Rose Brescot Eternal Flame ADX JDM JDO GD Australian Koolie

560 R F Atyeo Yeoville Catch Me If You Can ADM JDM JDO SPDX GD SDX Border Collie

561 K & KKisielnicki AG CH 500 Hillcrest Jumpin' Jive (IMP USA) ADM JDM Border Collie

562  Rosaline Twaites Yeoville Miss Independent ADM ADO JDM JDO SPDX SD GDX HT Border Collie

563 Kaye Grant Leisor Come And Get It JODM ADX JDO SPDX Whippet

564 MrP D & Ms P Ward & Attard Gypsyroselee JDX Associate

565 Roger Cameron Guirmere Lucky Jet JDO JDM CDX Border Collie

566 Mr G & Mrs J Milner Guirmere Rum Runner ADM JDM JDO GD SDX SPDX PT FS.S RN Border Collie

567  Greg Stone Rozate Final Fleet ADM ADO JDO JDM HT Australian Shepherd

569  Alois Schnider Inaword Chlo RE ADX JDM JDO GDX SDX SPDX Border Collie

570 Rachael James Yeoville Sumthing N Disguise JDX AD Border Collie

584  Carmel Green Adensley Hot Choclat JDX FM Border Collie

586 Kate Dall Tjukurpa Willow ADM JDM SPD GD Australian Koolie

587  Georgina Rricardo Bordarita It Can Only Be Me JDX AD GD Border Collie

588 Tammy Beattie Yeoville Motown Magic JDX ADX Border Collie

589  Sandy Stockman Jeti Knight ADM JDM JDO GD SPDX SD PT Associate

591  Emily Irwin Rozate Vigilante Justice JDX AD PT Australian Shepherd

592 Ms S Scafocchia & Dr R Atyeo Yeoville Diamond In The Ruff JOM AD Border Collie

593  Kyley Conder GUIRMERE WILL JDX, ADX, ADO, SPD, GD Border Collie

594  Emi Hinago & Dean Crossthwaite Guirmere Bluemoon Niah JDX ADX Border Collie
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Ring - 2 Excellent Agility B James Browne
300 307  Nicola Millward CH Paceaway Masko Zorro HTM.I RN FS.A JDX TD SPD AD SD Lowchen
311 Roxann Eddy Jessicav Mad About Chocolate TD JDX SPD SD AD Cavalier King Charles Spaniel
313  Janet Fry Barnyard RN AD JDX SD SPD Associate
319  Sandy Stockman Tisman Keeper of the Flame AD JDM SPDX GD SD Shetland Sheepdog
400 403  Jennifer Alleyne Parity Buongiorno Bliss JDX AD Lagotto Romagnolo
408  Susan Witty Pep CD RE JD AD Associate
411 Angie Gunther Bel Adele Xtreme Xtacy CCD. AD. JDM. RN SPD. Border Collie
500 503 Claudia Sia Ch Articmal Golden Duke (Al) JD AD Finnish Lapphund
517  Marie Anne Woods Elzscot Reach for the Stars RN JD CCD AD Australian Shepherd
523  Janet Fry Moonshaddow RA AD JDX GD CCD Associate
526  Dorothy Mitchell llloura Gyp AD Border Collie
527 M H Boreham AD JD MissMoneyPenny MissMoneyPenny AD JD Australian Kelpie
531  Julie Chapman Elzscot Morning Star JD Australian Shepherd
549  Annette Claughton Black Magic Macey AD, JDX Associate
550 Darren Wallace Yeoville Lil Missbehavin AD JDM GD Border Collie
558  Catherine Jaques Misschief JD AD Associate
570 Rachael James Yeoville Sumthing N Disguise JDX AD Border Collie
578 Katie Bugeja Yeoville my signature move AD JDM Border Collie
581  Caroline Bentley Guirmere Sota AD JD Border Collie
587  Georgina Rricardo Bordarita It Can Only Be Me JDX AD GD Border Collie
592  Ms S Scafocchia & Dr R Atyeo Yeoville Diamond In The Ruff JOM AD Border Collie
596  Helen Mclintosh Raffi AD JDM GD SPD CD RA ET HT Associate
600 603  Donna Merrilees T.CH. TS Grand CH. Kyrahshay Link AD JDX SPDX PT ET Australian Koolie
609 KA Willis Baileyboy CCD RN AD JD GD SPD SD Associate




HDODC

27 August 2016

Ring - 2

Novice Agility B

James Browne

600

500

400

300

602
615
616
617
504
507
509
512
513
514
516
519
520
521
522
532
554
555
556
557
564
573
574
576
577
580
582
584
585
401
404
410
416
309
312
314
316
318

Karen Millard
Kirsten Nicholls
Jenny Williams
Julie Cooke

Dale Saultry

J Lewis & L Lloyd
Heather Tilley
Shaun Gentle

Paul Gavin
Heather Eaves
Deb Hart

Tracey Weaver
Susan Mahoney

J K Raines

Mr G & Mrs J Milner
Kris Fountain
Melisa Champness
Tina Chesworth
Kerrie Ryan
Sharon Patton

Mr P D & Ms P Ward & Attard
Carol Crowther
Emily Irwin

Mulan Xu

Anita Zuccon & Samuel Yorke
Celeste Acfield
Dorothy Mitchell
Carmel Green
Susan Mahoney
Kimberly Davidson
Adrian Tilley
Cheryl McKean

C Oertel

Tegan Smith

Nola Williams
Dianne Bell

Tracey Beresford

P. Windlow

Alfoxton Psycho Killer RN

Jadziah Walking On Sunshine JD PT RN
WoodyJay JD

Krikka Keep A Secret TDX
Eliteview Dream to Achieve HT
Gadhar Impulse to Soar

Sup CH Bordarita Its All About Me JD
Milangimbi lilac twist CDX JD

No Fear in Love JDM GD SD
Cochagwyn Just Do It JD
Callicoma Ardra JD

Elzscot Starburst JD HT

Nala Mahoney RN

Yeoville Satori Swift

Yeoville Magic Mystique

Inaword My Mojo JDX SPD
Yeoville Rumour Has It

Arajoel Rainbo Bandit

Yeoville Tell Me A Story

Dymatan Blue Chilli HT
Gypsyroselee JDX

Tazlon My New Tesni RE JD
Guirmere Loki

Bauers Po

Elzscot Stardust Wonder HSAs ET
Asterby Astro Newnham

Beladele Bootyliscious Babe JD
Adensley Hot Choclat JDX FM
Rozate Ruby Jewel RA
DashinglyWicked JD HT

Bordarita Run Like The Wind
Echuca RA TD

Elspan Angel on the Moon RN JDX
Pippin

Bonola Silver Blackpearl RA JD

T. CH Waiwilta Mickey JD

Daisy

Neut Ch Daventri Midnight Dash CDX RAE3 RM JD ET

Australian Shepherd
Australian Shepherd
Associate

English Pointer
Australian Shepherd
Border Collie
Border Collie
Border Collie
Associate

Welsh Springer Spaniel
Australian Kelpie
Australian Shepherd
Associate

Border Collie
Border Collie
Border Collie
Border Collie
Border Collie
Border Collie
Australian Cattle Dog
Associate

Welsh Springer Spaniel
Border Collie
Border Collie
Australian Shepherd
Border Collie
Border Collie
Border Collie
Australian Shepherd
Associate

Border Collie
Associate

Cocker Spaniel
Associate

Poodle (Miniature)
Papillon

Associate

Cavalier King Charles Spaniel
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Ring - 2 Open Jumping James Browne
300 305 M Moore Ag Ch 300 Tooneybank Stopya Naggn RA ADM JDM ADO JDO SDM S Shetland Sheepdog
308  Stephanie Hirst Ag Ch 300 Kieno Penny Lane ADM ADO JDM JDO GD SDX SPD Shetland Sheepdog
314  Dianne Bell T. CH Waiwilta Mickey JD Papillon
400 402  Bianca Delahoy Hollybrit Dark Desire ADX JDM2 JDO SPDX GD Poodle (Miniature)
406  Kylie Hall Warrabala Mountain Spruce English Cocker Spaniel
407  Martha Schnider Montulata Jades Gem CCD RE ADM JDM GD SD SPDX Border Collie
409  Christine McDonald Kirrataz ADX JDM ET RN SPD SD GD Associate
411 Angie Gunther Bel Adele Xtreme Xtacy CCD. AD. JDM. RN SPD. Border Collie
415  Heather Tilley Dual CH(Ag) Bordarita Did Ya See Me ADM ADO JDM JDO GDX SDM { Border Collie
416  C Oertel Elspan Angel on the Moon RN JDX Cocker Spaniel
500 504  Dale Saultry Eliteview Dream to Achieve HT Australian Shepherd
508 Kate Dall Toolalla Choc Ripple AD JD Australian Koolie
510 Georgina Rricardo Bordarita Are Ya Lookn At Me RE ADM JDM JDO SD Border Collie
511  Karolyn De Graauw Phoebe ADM JDM ADO JDO SPD Australian Kelpie
513  Paul Gavin No Fear in Love JDM GD SD Associate
515  Clare Terpstra Adensley Running Bear Border Collie
519  Tracey Weaver Elzscot Starburst JD HT Australian Shepherd
520  Susan Mahoney Nala Mahoney RN Associate
533 Steve Rose Kadnook Blaze of Glory ADM ADO JDX SPD GD Labrador Retriever
534  F Shelton Yeoville Next Top Model ADX JDM GD JDO Border Collie
535 Kate Scott Beladele Xtreme Xcess ADX JDM SPD Border Collie
536 J K Raines Yeoville Hot To Trot ADM JDX Border Collie
538  Geraldine Kisielnicki AG CH 500 Kayladene Roxyz Lil Rocket ADO JDO SDX GDX SPDX Border Collie
540  Scott Fletcher Agislepaws Double Ore Nothin ADM JDM ADO JDO SPDX SD GDX Border Collie
543  Renee Patten AG.CH 500 DWDF.CH HTM.CH T.CH WilliamTheBloody ET CDX ADM . Associate
544  Mr G & Mrs J Milner Ag Ch Yeoville Accidental Hero ADM JDM ADO JDO GDM SDM SPDM Border Collie
547  Greg Stone Rozate Just Keep It Cool ADM ADO JDO JDM PT Australian Shepherd
549  Annette Claughton Black Magic Macey AD, JDX Associate
552  Kris Fountain Glentress Jess ADM JDM JDO GD Border Collie
558  Catherine Jaques Misschief JD AD Associate
562  Rosaline Twaites Yeoville Miss Independent ADM ADO JDM JDO SPDX SD GDX HT Border Collie
563  Kaye Grant Leisor Come And Get It JDM ADX JDO SPDX Whippet
565 Roger Cameron Guirmere Lucky Jet JDO JDM CDX Border Collie
566 Mr G & Mrs J Milner Guirmere Rum Runner ADM JDM JDO GD SDX SPDX PT FS.S RN Border Collie
567  Greg Stone Rozate Final Fleet ADM ADO JDO JDM HT Australian Shepherd
575  Jacey Singh Pippakelmut CD RAE Associate
583  Amanda Murcutt Ch Pawsitive Laws Of Attraction RN TD JD Australian Shepherd
585  Susan Mahoney Rozate Ruby Jewel RA Australian Shepherd
592  Ms S Scafocchia & Dr R Atyeo Yeoville Diamond In The Ruff JOM AD Border Collie
593  Kyley Conder GUIRMERE WILL JDX, ADX, ADO, SPD, GD Border Collie
594  Emi Hinago & Dean Crossthwaite Guirmere Bluemoon Niah JDX ADX Border Collie
596  Helen Mclintosh Raffi AD JDM GD SPD CD RA ET HT Associate
600 603  Donna Merrilees T.CH. TS Grand CH. Kyrahshay Link AD JDX SPDX PT ET Australian Koolie
605  Luke James Jaspre JDM ADX Associate
608  Karolyn De Graauw AG CH Ziggy D ADM JDM ADO JDO GD SP SPDM PT RN DWDF.S  Associate
609 KA Willis Baileyboy CCD RN AD JD GD SPD SD Associate
611  Sally Haynes AG CH 600 Yarrowfell High Society CD ADM ADO JDM JDO2 GD SD E’ Dalmatian
613  Leonie Jasper Cooper TheBlondeDog ADM JDM Associate
614  Tina Chesworth Kayladene Take It Easy ADM JDM ADO JDO SPD GD SD Border Collie
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Ring - 3

Novice Jumping B

Roger Padfield

200 203
300 302
304
309
400 404
406
410
500 502
504
506
507
515
520
521
522
525
526
554
555
556
574
575
576
577
579
580
600 602

617

K'J Morrison
Sandy Stockman
Andrew Macdonald
Tegan Smith
Adrian Tilley

Kylie Hall

Cheryl McKean
Sue Hatfield

Dale Saultry
Karolyn De Graauw
J Lewis & L Lloyd
Clare Terpstra
Susan Mahoney

J K Raines

Mr G & Mrs J Milner
Laura Distefano
Dorothy Mitchell
Melisa Champness
Tina Chesworth
Kerrie Ryan

Emily Irwin

Jacey Singh

Mulan Xu

Anita Zuccon & Samuel Yorke

Kirsten Nicholls

Celeste Acfield
Karen Millard

Julie Cooke

TEDDY BEAR BISCUIT
Tisman Prettie Asapicture
Courdamour Midnight Archer
Pippin

Bordarita Run Like The Wind
Warrabala Mountain Spruce

Echuca RA TD

Ellagant Positive Twist CDX.TD.ET.

Eliteview Dream to Achieve HT
Elijah

Gadhar Impulse to Soar
Adensley Running Bear

Nala Mahoney RN

Yeoville Satori Swift

Yeoville Magic Mystique
Kayladene Special Request
llloura Gyp AD

Yeoville Rumour Has It

Arajoel Rainbo Bandit

Yeoville Tell Me A Story
Guirmere Loki

Pippakelmut CD RAE

Bauers Po

Elzscot Stardust Wonder HSAs ET
Ellagant Secret Rendevous
Asterby Astro Newnham
Alfoxton Psycho Killer RN

Krikka Keep A Secret TDX

Associate

Shetland Sheepdog
Poodle (Toy)
Associate

Border Collie
English Cocker Spaniel
Associate
Australian Shepherd
Australian Shepherd
Associate

Border Collie
Border Collie
Associate

Border Collie
Border Collie

Border Collie

Border Collie

Border Collie

Border Collie

Border Collie

Border Collie
Associate

Border Collie
Australian Shepherd
Australian Shepherd
Border Collie
Australian Shepherd

English Pointer
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Excellent Jumping B

Roger Padfield

500

600

400

300

503
505
512
516
517
519
530
557
558
572
573
581
582
583
585
606
609
615
616
401
408
417
301
303
312
316
318

Claudia Sia
Rachael James
Shaun Gentle
Deb Hart

Marie Anne Woods
Tracey Weaver
HJ & RK Diamond
Sharon Patton
Catherine Jaques
Amanda Petersen
Carol Crowther
Caroline Bentley
Dorothy Mitchell
Amanda Murcutt

Susan Mahoney

Joanne McComiskie

KA Willis

Kirsten Nicholls
Jenny Williams
Kimberly Davidson
Susan Witty

Ann Cleghorn

P. Windlow

Nicole Wain

Nola Williams
Tracey Beresford

P. Windlow

Ch Articmal Golden Duke (Al) JD AD
Yeoville Triple Platinum JD

Milangimbi lilac twist CDX JD

Callicoma Ardra JD

Elzscot Reach for the Stars RN JD CCD AD
Elzscot Starburst JD HT

Beladele Diamond Dee ADX JD

Dymatan Blue Chilli HT

Misschief JD AD

Abbeys Shining Star

Tazlon My New Tesni RE JD

Guirmere Sota AD JD

Beladele Bootyliscious Babe JD

Ch Pawsitive Laws Of Attraction RN TD JD
Rozate Ruby Jewel RA

Jacksprat JD

Baileyboy CCD RN AD JD GD SPD SD
Jadziah Walking On Sunshine JD PT RN
WoodyJay JD

DashinglyWicked JD HT

Pep CD RE JD AD

Kasey CCD JD RAE SPD

Daventri Soldier Windlow CCD RE JD ET
Kimbawain CCD RE JD GD

Bonola Silver Blackpearl RA JD

Daisy

Neut Ch Daventri Midnight Dash CDX RAE3 RM JD ET

Finnish Lapphund
Border Collie
Border Collie
Australian Kelpie
Australian Shepherd
Australian Shepherd
Border Collie
Australian Cattle Dog
Associate

Kelpie X

Welsh Springer Spaniel
Border Collie
Border Collie
Australian Shepherd
Australian Shepherd
Associate
Associate
Australian Shepherd
Associate
Associate
Associate

Associate

Cavalier King Charles Spaniel

Associate
Poodle (Miniature)

Associate

Cavalier King Charles Spaniel
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Novice Jumping C

Roger Padfield

400 404
406
410
300 302
304
309
200 203
600 602
617
500 504
506
507
515
518
520
521
522
525
526
554
555
556
574
575
576
577
579
580

Adrian Tilley

Kylie Hall

Cheryl McKean
Sandy Stockman
Andrew Macdonald
Tegan Smith

K'J Morrison
Karen Millard

Julie Cooke

Dale Saultry
Karolyn De Graauw
J Lewis & L Lloyd
Clare Terpstra
Darren Wallace
Susan Mahoney

J K Raines

Mr G & Mrs J Milner
Laura Distefano
Dorothy Mitchell
Melisa Champness
Tina Chesworth
Kerrie Ryan

Emily Irwin

Jacey Singh

Mulan Xu

Anita Zuccon & Samuel Yorke

Kirsten Nicholls

Celeste Acfield

Bordarita Run Like The Wind
Warrabala Mountain Spruce
Echuca RA TD

Tisman Prettie Asapicture
Courdamour Midnight Archer
Pippin

TEDDY BEAR BISCUIT
Alfoxton Psycho Killer RN

Krikka Keep A Secret TDX

Eliteview Dream to Achieve HT

Elijah

Gadhar Impulse to Soar
Adensley Running Bear
Yeoville Limited Edition
Nala Mahoney RN
Yeoville Satori Swift
Yeoville Magic Mystique
Kayladene Special Request
llloura Gyp AD

Yeoville Rumour Has It
Arajoel Rainbo Bandit
Yeoville Tell Me A Story
Guirmere Loki
Pippakelmut CD RAE

Bauers Po

Elzscot Stardust Wonder HSAs ET

Ellagant Secret Rendevous

Asterby Astro Newnham

Border Collie
English Cocker Spaniel
Associate

Shetland Sheepdog
Poodle (Toy)
Associate
Associate
Australian Shepherd
English Pointer
Australian Shepherd
Associate

Border Collie
Border Collie
Border Collie
Associate

Border Collie
Border Collie
Border Collie
Border Collie
Border Collie
Border Collie
Border Collie
Border Collie
Associate

Border Collie
Australian Shepherd
Australian Shepherd

Border Collie
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Excellent Jumping C

Roger Padfield

600

500

400

300

606
609
615
616
503
505
512
514
516
517
519
530
557
558
572
573
582
583
585
401
408
417
301
312
316
318

Joanne McComiskie
KA Willis

Kirsten Nicholls
Jenny Williams
Claudia Sia
Rachael James
Shaun Gentle
Heather Eaves
Deb Hart

Marie Anne Woods
Tracey Weaver

HJ & RK Diamond
Sharon Patton
Catherine Jaques
Amanda Petersen
Carol Crowther
Dorothy Mitchell
Amanda Murcutt
Susan Mahoney
Kimberly Davidson
Susan Witty

Ann Cleghorn

P. Windlow

Nola Williams
Tracey Beresford

P. Windlow

Jacksprat JD

Baileyboy CCD RN AD JD GD SPD SD
Jadziah Walking On Sunshine JD PT RN
WoodyJay JD

Ch Articmal Golden Duke (Al) JD AD
Yeoville Triple Platinum JD

Milangimbi lilac twist CDX JD

Cochagwyn Just Do It JD

Callicoma Ardra JD

Elzscot Reach for the Stars RN JD CCD AD
Elzscot Starburst JD HT

Beladele Diamond Dee ADX JD

Dymatan Blue Chilli HT

Misschief JD AD

Abbeys Shining Star

Tazlon My New Tesni RE JD

Beladele Bootyliscious Babe JD

Ch Pawsitive Laws Of Attraction RN TD JD
Rozate Ruby Jewel RA

DashinglyWicked JD HT

Pep CD RE JD AD

Kasey CCD JD RAE SPD

Daventri Soldier Windlow CCD RE JD ET
Bonola Silver Blackpearl RA JD

Daisy

Neut Ch Daventri Midnight Dash CDX RAE3 RM JD ET

Associate

Associate

Australian Shepherd
Associate

Finnish Lapphund
Border Collie

Border Collie

Welsh Springer Spaniel
Australian Kelpie
Australian Shepherd
Australian Shepherd
Border Collie
Australian Cattle Dog
Associate

Kelpie X

Welsh Springer Spaniel
Border Collie
Australian Shepherd
Australian Shepherd
Associate

Associate

Associate

Cavalier King Charles Spaniel

Poodle (Miniature)

Associate

Cavalier King Charles Spaniel
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TuffRock  *|ges

Supporting Nature's Balance

K9 Joint Support, Collagen + K9 Gastro-ntestinal K9 Coat & Eves
Ligaments, Muscles. Tendons Naturallv Healthy GI & Skin Show Body & Condifion Exfoliator & Poulfice

TuffRockK9 focuses on a new holistic Joint Support powder called K9JF
which has a plant based vitamin/mineral/anti-oxidant/micronised Omega
synergy supporting natural freedom of movement at affordable prices.

"TuffRock Is diffevent because we specialise in supporting the natural health of ¥4
Gastro-Intestinal Systems and walking ancient volcanic winerals bio-available so animals
_ Cheve Huvle y Lan generate their own collagen”.

TuffRock Founder & Managing Divector gnqc““wonmﬂ_ﬁw-zmﬂ.

Head Office & Factory T: +61 2 4936 1899 E: k9@tuffrock.net




